

Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

10/30/2019 11:15:56 AM

District Address:

District 3 Construction Office, located at 1074 Highway 90 East, Chipley, FL

District Phone:

(850) 415-9713

Proposal:

T3714

Project:

217875-2-52-01

Letting Date:

10/30/2019

Localtion:

CENTRAL OFFICE

Description:

SR 390 (ST. ANDREWS BLVD)

Question:

27522: There is no 630-2-11 open trench. Only 630-2-12 directional

bore is this correct please advise.

Posted: 9/19/2019 7:56:51 AM

Answer:

Yes, only 630-2-12(Directional Bore) is shown in the Signalization Plans.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/19/2019 12:07:44 PM

Answer:

Yes, only 630-1-12 (Directional Bore) is shown in the Signalization plans.

Status:

ANSWER VOIDED

Posted: 9/19/2019 9:03:05 AM

Question:

27591: When I take the contract days and the amount of signalized intersections and multiply them together 1435 X's 5 I get 7175 you have 13205 for Temp Signalization 102-104 and 14030 for Temp Detection 102

-107-1 are there more intersections I'm not aware of.

Posted: 9/27/2019 3:26:37 PM

Answer:

The Summary of Temporary Signalization & Detention on sheet SQ-5 gives a breakdown of the calculation. In addition to the existing signals that have to be maintain there are multiple temporary signal configurations associated with the Temporary Traffic Control Plans that will need to be maintained as well.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/27/2019 3:27:49 PM

Question:

27630: Can you identify the limits & label the Special Detours on the MOT plans? The information provided does not give a clear indication of

what is to be included in each Detour.

Posted:

10/7/2019 2:19:33 PM

Answer:

Plan Revision 2 is forthcoming and includes the labeling of Special

Detours.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 10/15/2019 11:29:02 AM

Question:	27649: Do the jack & bores have a carrier pipe or is the casing going to be the storm pipe?	Posted:	10/8/2019 11:36:23 AM
Answer:	The casing will also be the storm pipe.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	10/15/2019 11:27:51 AM
Question:	27684: The drawings do not identify the Special Detours. Please identify SD 1 through 10.	Posted:	10/11/2019 10:51:40 AM
Answer:	Plan Revision 2 is forthcoming and includes the labeling of Special Detours.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	10/15/2019 11:30:00 AM
Question:	27701: Would pay item# 641-3-163 be necessary since the existing cameras to be relocated are fixed mounted to concrete poles?	Posted:	10/14/2019 11:09:22 AM
Answer:	Yes, existing cameras are to be relocated to new CCTV Poles with lowering device.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	·	Posted:	10/15/2019 11:27:19 AM
Question:	27702: In the temporary traffic control plans for temporary signals, note #2 says "to install pole mounted controller & cabinet." Can the existing cabinets be relocated & ground mounted at the proposed locations?	Posted:	10/14/2019 11:21:37 AM
Answer:	Yes, cabinet can be ground mounted in lieu of pole mounted.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	10/15/2019 11:26:46 AM